

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2022**

Shankar Anant Loke

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Ashok T. Gade a/w. Ms.Riya Jain for Petitioner.

Mr.S.H. Kankal, A.G.P for State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 12th April 2022.****PC. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has circulated the present Petition for 'Speaking to the Minutes' of Order dated 28th March 2022 and 6th April 2022.

2. In sub para of para No.2 of Order dated 28th March 2022, the words 'prayer Clauses (c) and (d)' have been erroneously typed instead of 'prayer Clause (d)'. The correct prayer Clause is (d).

After effecting necessary correction, sub para of para No.2 of said Order would read as under :-

“In view thereof, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (d).”

3. Likewise in Order dated 6th April 2022 in sub para No.2, the words 'prayer Clause (c)' have been erroneously typed instead of 'prayer Clause (d)'. The correct prayer Clause is (d).

After effecting necessary correction, sub para of para No.2 of said Order would read as under :-

“In view thereof, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (d).”

4. Orders dated 28th March 2022 and 6th April 2022 be corrected accordingly and corrected Orders be uploaded on the Official Website of the High Court.

5. *Praecipe* dated 11th April 2022 is accordingly disposed off.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]