

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2022

Shri. Shankar Anant Loke

...Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

Ms. Riya John i/b Mr. Ashok J. Gade, for Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Shivraj Patne, for
Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for MCGM.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 4th MAY, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to work out the matter.
3. List on 23rd June, 2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]