

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2022

Shankar Anant Loke ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...
Mr. Ashok T. Gade, a/w. Ms. Riya John & Mr. Navin Rathod for
Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for State.

Mr. Shivraj Patne, for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 07 SEPTEMBER 2023.

P. C.:

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 seeks further
time to file reply. List on 01 November 2023.

2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of
hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.09.12
11:35:04
+0530