

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3408 OF 2022

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV  
RAMESH JADHAV  
Date: 2024.02.14  
18:58:56 +0530

Shankar Anant Loke ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through Its  
Charity Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashok T. Gade with Ms. Riya John for the  
petitioner.

Mr. H. D. Mulla, AGP for the State/respondent Nos.1 to  
3.

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Shivraj  
Patne for respondent Nos.4 to 10.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 14, 2024

PC.:

1. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> February 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 21<sup>st</sup> February 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)