

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2022

Shri. Shankar Anant Loke ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thorough Its Charity ....RESPONDENT  
Commission, Maharashtra State, Mumbai And  
Ors

Mr. Ashok T. Gade a/w Ms. Riya John for Petitioner

Mr. Shivraj Patne for Respondent nos. 4 to 10

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 13th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of counsel appearing for the Respondent, stand over to 07/01/2025. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**