

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2022

Shri. Shankar Anant Loke ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thorough Its Charity ....RESPONDENT  
Commission, Maharashtra State, Mumbai And  
Ors

Mr. Ashok Gade a/w Ms. Riya John for Petitioner

Ms. Ketki Gadkari for Respondent No. 4 to 7

Mr. A. I. Patel, Add GP a/w Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 18th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/09/2025 For Supplementary Board

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**